member of the Planning and Zoning Board, for a two (2) year term beginning June 1, 2009 

through May 31, 2011.

C.-7. 09-0508 Resolution renewing the parking lease agreement entered July 28, 2003 with the 

University of Miami for an additional year beginning September 1, 2009 and ending 

August 31, 2010 at the annual rate of $64,971.88, (Sixty-four thousand, nine hundred 

seventy-one dollars, eighty-eight cents) payable in monthly installments.

C.-8. 09-0542 Resolution authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to locate office space and 

negotiate a lease to replace current leased office space located at 95 Merrick Way, Suite

[...]

09-0519 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse Project to Bejar Construction, Inc. pursuant to Section 

2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.06.20 in the amount of 

$375,000.00 (Three hundred seventy five thousand dollars). Project funded by Cocoplum 

Guard House / Local Improvement District “CGH-01.”

C.-10. 09-0523 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a 

contract for Security Guard Services to World International Security, Inc. pursuant to 

Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation to Bid (IFB) 2009.05.04 in the 

amount of $10.85 per hour annualized to $103,075.00 (One Hundred Three Thousand and 

Seventy Five Dollars); further authorizing an initial two (2) year contract with an option to 

renew for three (3) additional one (1) year periods.

C.-11. 09-0525 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Sunrise Harbor Park Renovation Project to Leadex Corporation pursuant to Section 2-828 

of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.05.28 in the amount of 

$156,960 (One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars). Project to be 

funded by Miami Dade General Obligation Bond Fund.

Presentation of Boards and/or Committees minutes requesting no action from the 

City Commission:

C.-12. 09-0461 Parks & Recreation Advisory Board Meeting of May 14, 2009

[...]

09-0526 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a 

contract for Parking Cashier Services to Standard Parking, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 

of the Procurement Code and Request for Proposal (RFP) 2009.05.29 in the amount of 

$275,808.00 (Two Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Eight Dollars) per 

year. Further authorizing an initial three (3) year contract with an option to renew for two 

(2) additional one (1) year periods.

I. CITY ATTORNEY ITEMS

I.-1. 09-0518 Resolution joining other local governments in a lawsuit challenging Senate Bill 360 as